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Identification

Working Group on: Cellular Biology of the Heart

Nucleus Composition
(Precise name, surname and country)

Chairperson Derek Hausenloy (UK)
Vice-chairperson Peter Ferdinandy (Hungary)
Past chairperson Michel Ovize (France)
Treasurer

Secretary

Web and Communication Officer
Nucleus Members

Prof. Gianluigi Condorelli (IT)
gcondorelli@yahoo.com

Dr. Sean Davidson (UK)
s.davidson@ucl.ac.uk

Dr. Sandrine Lecour (SA)
Sandrine.Lecour@uct.ac.za

Dr. Felix Engel (DE)
felix.engel@mpi-bn.mpg.de

Dr. Rosalinda Madonna (IT)
rmadonna@heart.thi.tmc.edu
Dr. Marisol Ruiz-Meana (ES)
mrmeana@ir.vhebron.net
Dr. Joost P.G. Sluijter (NL)
J.sluijter@umcutrecht.nl

Dr Linda van Laake (NL)
l.w.vanlaake@umcutrecht.nl

Prof. Rainer Schulz, FESC (DE)
Rainer.schulz@uk-essen.de

Specific Committees

Other (Senate...)

Elections: Due to elect next Vice Chair before Dec 2013
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Candidates
Joost Sluijter
Rosalinda Madonna

Voting amongst nucleus

Chair / Organisation committee

Date

Place

Position(s) to be occupied

Names of Candidates

Number of voting delegates (WG members)
Number of registered participants (votes)
Results
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Activities of the Working Group during the year

Meetings
(For each meeting, please precise titles, dates, places, number of participants):

WG Annual Meeting(s): Sat May 4™ Varenna 20 participants
Endorsed Meeting(s)
Education programme(s) - Training, Courses & Grants:

Papers & Guidelines
(For papers and publications, please precise titles, authors and journal/issue where the paper
is published)

Publications & Scientific Papers submitted by the WG, not by individuals
Guidelines participation (writing or reviewing)
WG officially affiliated to a journal? Which one?

Translating cardioprotection for patient benefit: position paper from the Working Group of
Cellular Biology of the Heart of the European Society of Cardiology.

Hausenloy DJ, Erik Batker H, Condorelli G, Ferdinandy P, Garcia-Dorado D, Heusch G, Lecour S,
van Laake LW, Madonna R, Ruiz-Meana M, Schulz R, Sluijter JP, Yellon DM, Ovize M.

Cardiovasc Res. 2013 Apr 1;98(1):7-27. doi: 10.1093/cvr/cvt004. Epub 2013 Jan 19. Review.

Sessions
(For sessions, please precise titles and accepted/rejected status)

Proposals for pre-arranged sessions at the ESC main congress and/or ESC Sub-specialty
meetings

Other
Task Force(s)

Registry / Survey
Accreditation programme
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http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/23334258
http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/23334258
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Activities of the Working Group for the next year

List your future projects / business plan

Joint WG meeting Varenna 2015

Prepare your budget for 2014-2015 (see sample)
- List your Income: Please specify amount & purpose (from ESC entities & from Industry
sponsorship)
- List your main expenses: Please specify amount & purpose

Uptodate on last Nucleus meeting
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